

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2024-186

RBGM MEDICAL EXPRESS SALES, INC

No. I 38 Maginhawa St. Tcachers Village Diliman. Quezon Citl' Email Add: bidding@rbgm-medical.com

Dear Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that based on the result of the conducted Competitive Bidding for the project stated below under Invitation to Bid No. IB-2024-114 as per BAC Resolution No. R2024-12-730, your proposal was found to be responsive.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COST
Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Video Laryngoscope (see attached Annex A for the detailed offer)	Php3,495,000.00

1 2 JAN 2025

You are hereby required to provide on or before either of the following form:

the Performance Security in

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)
a) Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank b.) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank	Five percent (5%) Php174,750.00
c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%) Php1,048,500.00

Kindly disregard and report any form of solicitation using the name of the Executive Director and/or the PCMC.

These unsanctioned requests are unlawful and will not be tolerated



NOTICE OF AWARD NOA-2024-186 \RBGM MEDICAL EXPRESS SALES, INC

Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and imposition of penalties/ forfeiture corresponding to the Bid Security posted.

Very truly yours,	
SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director	
Conforme: This is to certify that the company has authorized me to accept this award, sign all related documents a hold the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.	and
noid the company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.	
Authorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)	
Designation	
Date	

Kindly disregard and report any form of solicitation using the name of the Executive Director and/or the PCMC.

These unsanctioned requests are unlawful and will not be tolerated

QTY	QTY UNIT			ITEM DESCRIPTION			
1	Unit	-		and Delivery of One (1) unit Video Laryngoscope			
		Brand: KARL STORZ Make/Model: CMAC					
		Total Amount Awarded = Php 3,495,000.00 (Php3,495,000.00/unit)					
		A. Specifications of the Main Equipment					
		1.	-	nitor (1 unit)			
				Interactive FULL HD touch screen that can also be used while wearing OR gloves			
			2.	Picture-in-Picture and Side-by-Side modes			
			3.	Choice between Click-to-Record, Auto-Record or Time Machine mode			
			4	Integrated microphone allows audio comments to be added to your videos			
7			5	Increased diversity of visualization through maximum flexibility of single-use and reusable products			
			6	Timer for documenting intubation time for the purposes of training or studying			
			7	Screen resolution: 1920 x 1200 pixels			
			8	Screen size 8" inches			
			9	CMOS Technology			
			10	Two (2) camera input with USB and HDMI port			
			11	Optimized user interface with touchscreen			
			12	SD card Ultra, 16GB video and image capture in real time			
			13	data transfer from SD card to USB Flash drive possible			
			14	Splash proof according to IP54			
			15	Shock resistant ABS plastic housing			
			16	Intelligent power management with rechargeable Li-ion batteries			
			17	With VESA 75 mounting option			
			18	monitor is backward and forward compatible with all new and existing C-MAC videolaryngoscopes, flexible videoendoscopes, and optical stylets.			
			19	Lighter, better impact-resistance ,more robust -the new TITANIUM handle,splash-proof according to IP54,suitable for wipe disinfection,shock resistant ABS plastic housing,			
			20	Included quarterly preventive maintenance			
		2 CMOS technology Blades (1 unit each)					
				1. Reusable Macintosh Blade Size 3, C-MAC® HDVideoLaryngoscope MAC #3			
				•for use with C-MAC® Connecting Cable 8403X for C-MAC®Monitor 8403ZXK, 8404ZXK and C-MAC® PM8403XD			
				documentation of images and video sequences via bluetooth			

QTY	UNIT					
1	Unit	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Video Laryngoscope				
			•for use with C-MAC® Connecting Cable 8403X for C-MAC®Monitor 8403ZXK, 8404ZXK and C-MAC® PM8403XD			
			2. Reusable Hyper angulated D-Blade for difficult intubation, Adult, HD VideoLaryngoscope D-BLADE, for adults			
			With catheter introduction size 16-18 Fr			
			• for use with C-MAC® Connecting Cable 8403X for C-MAC®Monitor 8403ZXK, 8404ZXK and C-MAC® PM8403XD			
			documentation of images and video sequences via bluetooth			
			• for use with C-MAC® Connecting Cable 8403X for C-MAC®Monitor 8403ZXK, 8404ZXK and C-MAC® PM8403XD			
			Portable Monitor for CMOS Endoscopes - handheld, C-MAC® POCKET MONITOR (2 units)			
			1. Screen Size 3.5"OTI ®(OpenToIntubate) display with wide viewing angle(160°)			
			2. OTI (Open for Intubate) Display ready for immediate use after starting the monitor			
			3. Monitor movable via two rotation axes			
			 Documentation of images and video sequences saved on internal memory and retrieved via USB data cable 			
			5. Exchangeable and rechargeable lithium ion battery - operation time approx. 60 min with capacity indicator in the monitor, always ready to use			
			6. IPX8 Completely watertight			
			7. for use with C_MAC Video Laryngoscopes8403/8404 xxxx, Universal C-MAC * System interface tailored to your airway management solutionsfrom KARLSTORZ			
			8. 1 h operation time, exchangeable battery pack, 2 h charging time			
			9. Charging Unit, for rechargeable Battery 8403XDA for C-MAC®PM 8403XD, with power supply and mains adaptor for EU, UK,USA and AUS, power supply 100-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, suitable for wipe disinfection, for use with battery for CMAC ® PM			
			10. Battery, rechargeable Li-ion battery for power supply of C-MAC®PM 8403XD, charging via Charging Unit 8403XDL, optimal operation time of 60 min, suitable for wipe disinfection			
		В	. Accessories to be provided			
			1. Rolling stand for c-mac monitor			
			2. Five antistatic castors			
			3. Storage tray .			
			4. With blade holder and cable winder			
			5. C-MAC **Connecting Cable , with CMAC **Csystem interface, for C-MAC **Monitors 8403ZXK, 8404ZXK, length 200 cm, for use with C-MAC **Video Laryngoscopes 8403/8404			

QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION		
1	Unit	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Video Laryngoscope		
				Consumables to ber Provided per unit
			1.	10 packs Clorox expert disinfecting wipes
		D. V		ranty
			_	With (2) years warranty on services, parts, and accessories
			2	Quarterly Preventive Maintenance Services and Calibration during the warranty period
		F. W		luly notarized certificate from Bidder -RBGM Medical Express Sales Inc
		1		ifies that:
			i.	That RBGM Medical Express Sales, Inc shall provide Philippine Childrens Medical Center with
				parts accessories are readily available at the authorized Philippine service center/s for a period of
				five (5) years after the warranty period.
			ii.	That RBGM Medical Express Inc.has an available competent in-house technical specialist in
				handling and providing technical support
			iii.	Will conduct training for proper operation and maintenance to end-users of the equipment upon
	9			delivery
			1	Will provide replacement/back-up unit while the delivered unit is being repaired
			iv.	
		G. W	ith o	duly notarized certificate from Principal Manufacturer - KARL STORZ
				Endoscopy Philippines, Inc.
				ifies that:
			i.	That RBGM Medical Express Sales Inc. should continue ensuring the warranty of the unit in case
				of change of distributorship as per KSEPI general terms and condition
			ii.	Expected life cycle of C-MAC Monitor with blades and accessories is at least 3 years.
			iii.	That the availability of spare parts and accessories for five (5) years after warranty period. If spare
				parts are no longer available in various cases, the exchange into an appropriate successor spare
				part is still warranted for a period of five (5) years from the respective date of phaseout.
			iv.	That RBGM Medical Express Sales Inc.has competence in handling and providing technical
				support as well as maintenance of the equipment being offered.
		-		Consumer guideline for the disposal of the device are provided in the instructions for Use under
			v.	Section 7.6: Disposing of the product. The product meets the requirements of the Directive on
				Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Within the scope of application of this
				directive, KARL STORZ SE & Co.KG is responsible for the proper disposal of this product
				and the second s
				1. The product must be disposed of in accordance with the applicable national laws and
				regulations at a suitable collection point for the processing of electrical and electronic equipment
				2. Contact KARL STORZ SE & Co. KG at KARL STORZ branch or an authorized dealer to find
				out the address of the collection point in your area
	20			
		H D	alinia	m. Davidada
			H. Delivery Period: 1. Within Sixty (60) Calendar days upon receipt of the Purchase Order/Notice to Proceed	
			1.	within Sixty (60) Calendar days upon receipt of the Furchase Order/Notice to Proceed
	Authorized Signature (Signature over printed name)			
	Audiorized	uthorized Signatory (Signature over printed name)		
	Designation	nation/Position		
	Date			

